Faculty

2022

Overall |

Employment
Status

Race/Ethnicity

Gender

Faculty

Full Time
Part Time
Full Time Equivalent (FTE)

African American
Hispanic/Latinx
Under-Represented Minority (above 2)
Asian American

Pacific Islander

Native American

Multiracial

Staff of Color (above 6)
International (Non-US, Non-Resident)
White

Unknown

Male
Female

Office of Institutional Research, Planning, and Assessment

205

163
42
177.0

17
10
27
23

o

55
134
14

69
136

100% |

80%
20%

8.3%
5%
13%
11%
0.0%
0%
2%
27%
1%
65%
7%

34%
66%
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Faculty | Full Time Only

2022

Overall I Full Time Faculty

Tenure Status

Rank

Highest Degree

Salaries
(Average and
% Increase)

Tenured

Tenure-Track

Continuing NonTenure-Track
Not on Tenure-Track

Full Professor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

Other (Instructor, Lecturer)

Terminal Degree in Field
Doctorate

Terminal Masters (e.g., MFA)
Masters

Bachelors or Less

Full Professor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

Other (Instructor, Lecturer)

Office of Institutional Research, Planning, and Assessment

163

88
34
18
23

40
48
34
41

150

SO N O

Average
$155,662
$106,229

$91,559

$76,804
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100% |

54%
21%
11%
14%

25%
29%
21%
25%

92%
4%
4%
0%

% Increase
6.4%
6.9%
8.2%

6.7%
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