Faculty 2022

Overall	Faculty	205	100%
Employment	Full Time	163	80%
Status	Part Time	42	20%
	Full Time Equivalent (FTE)	177.0	
			-
Race/Ethnicity	African American	17	8.3%
race, Lemmercy	Hispanic/Latinx	10	5%
	Under-Represented Minority (above 2)	27	13%
	Asian American	23	11%
	Pacific Islander	0	0.0%
	Native American	0	0%
	Multiracial	5	2%
	Staff of Color (above 6)	55	27%
	International (Non-US, Non-Resident)	2	1%
	White	134	65%
	Unknown	14	7%
Gender	Male	69	34%
	Female	136	66%

Overall	Full Time Faculty	163	100%
Tenure Status	Tenured	88	54%
	Tenure-Track	34	21%
	Continuing NonTenure-Track	18	11%
	Not on Tenure-Track	23	14%
5 1		40	250/
Rank		40	25%
	Associate Professor	48	29%
	Assistant Professor Other (Instructor, Lecturer)	34 41	21% 25%
H. L. (D			
Highest Degree	Terminal Degree in Field	150	020/
	Doctorate	150	92%
	Terminal Masters (e.g., MFA)	6	4%
	Masters	7	4%
	Bachelors or Less	0	0%
Salaries		Average	% Increase
(Average and	Full Professor	\$155,662	6.4%
% Increase)	Associate Professor	\$106,229	6.9%
	Assistant Professor	\$91,559	8.2%
	Other (Instructor, Lecturer)	\$76,804	6.7%